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Sunday   6:30 pm Lanes 7 - 14Salon de Quilles Laval
Team Standings

Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP
Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers

1 3 SYLVIO FORGET Sylvio Forget 141 16 1167 20122 1243 3480
2 5 SYLVIE STE-MARIE Sylvie Ste-Marie 126 22 1069 19893 1244 3513
3 7 ANDRE LAFRENIERE Andre Lafreniere 78 3 1062 19227 1280 3521
4 4 SYLVIE DEMERS Sylvie Demers 86½ 16 1040 19292 1155 3416
5 1 LYNE PICHE Lyne Piche 76 10 1075 18864 1213 3427
6 2 BENOIT LAMARRE Benoit Lamarre 120 25 1003 19712 1176 3397
7 8 JOHANNE FORGET Johanne Forget 82½ 29 1035 19058 1248 3347
8 6 ERIC GARIEPY Eric Gariepy 82 11 1011 19170 1190 3399

**** Although not shown, standings are determined by total points for the entire season

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
7-8 ANDRE LAFRENIERE 1056 947 1029 3032 3 <---> BENOIT LAMARRE 1082 1105 1096 3283 25

9-10 SYLVIE STE-MARIE 1025 1189 1112 3326 22 <---> SYLVIE DEMERS 1071 1081 1090 3242 16
11-12 SYLVIO FORGET 1041 1037 1113 3191 16 <---> ERIC GARIEPY 1063 1037 1079 3179 11
13-14 JOHANNE FORGET 1076 1124 1147 3347 29 <---> LYNE PICHE 963 1032 1163 3158 10

Lane Assignments
7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14

Today  4- 1  3- 2  5- 8  7- 6
Next Week  5- 3  6- 4  1- 7  2- 8

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men

High High High High
Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers

6 Mario Giard 215 54 11662 279 749
3 Sylvain Lavoie 206 66 13627 279 752
4 Claude Bourdin 205 63 12954 299 743
3 Sylvio Forget 202 60 12163 279 745
3 Yvon Laflamme 198 66 13114 277 748
2 Robert Couillard 194 66 12824 258 707
3 Luc Bourdin 194 51 9908 248 658
8 Eric Picher 190 60 11421 249 649
3 Robert Lemieux 189 60 11396 235 653
5 Serge Duplessis 189 63 11929 279 732
8 Martin De Serres 185 66 12254 265 749
7 Andre Lafreniere 185 63 11690 246 640

2 Benoit Lamarre 184 57 10522 240 651
7 Stephan Roy 184 45 8304 253 692
7 Guy Girard 181 66 11983 279 725
7 Denis Sauve 181 60 10878 252 668
5 Andre Comtois 180 63 11381 245 690
5 Luc Naud 178 60 10716 249 636
6 Roger Samson 176 42 7410 245 629
2 Daniel Plourde 172 57 9808 221 593
7 Paul Breton 168 57 9626 258 668
7 Andre Mailloux 163 57 9344 242 625
6 Eric Gariepy 153 66 10149 213 544
6 Marcel Gilbert 131 51 6725 191 476

" Women
High High High High

Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers
1 Lyne Piche 196 66 12985 254 664
1 Nicole Ringuet 194 51 9902 299 736
1 Suzie Vaillant 189 57 10801 258 673
2 Diana Malizia 184 57 10517 269 716
8 Nicole Breton 181 60 10905 266 697
5 Sylvie Ste-Marie 178 63 11262 246 649
3 Line Landry 178 63 11257 255 615
8 Johanne Forget 178 66 11792 246 664
4 Sylvie Demers 175 54 9490 244 621
4 Marie Anne Boivin 175 48 8433 252 643
4 Natalie Couillard 174 54 9449 268 644
5 Sylvie Deschamps 173 63 10931 248 643

6 Carole Duplessis 172 66 11353 269 714
5 Michele Boisvert 171 33 5671 223 640
1 Johanne Vaillant 170 54 9216 247 607
1 Joanne Drouin 170 66 11236 261 671
4 Rejane Ouellette 166 63 10504 221 587
6 Dominique Lemay 164 51 8369 229 564
8 Francoise Gagnon 162 60 9747 269 621
1 Line Archambault 156 57 8947 230 576
4 Joanne Girard 145 66 9628 212 528
8 Josee Charbonneau 139 57 7959 206 487
2 Line Roussy 139 51 7114 187 495
2 Rachel Pelletier 130 60 7833 210 529
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Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1113 SYLVIO FORGET 3191 SYLVIO FORGET 1189 SYLVIE STE-MARIE 3347 JOHANNE FORGE
1109 SYLVIE STE-MARIE 3086 SYLVIE STE-MARIE 1163 LYNE PICHE 3326 SYLVIE STE-MARI
1090 LYNE PICHE 3023 JOHANNE FORGET 1147 JOHANNE FORGET 3283 BENOIT LAMARR

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 233 Claude Bourdin 629 Claude Bourdin 343 Martin De Serres 933 Eric Gariepy

228 Martin De Serres 585 Martin De Serres 336 Andre Comtois 930 Martin De Serres
216 Andre Comtois 583 Mario Giard 333 Andre Mailloux 927 Benoit Lamarre

Women 235 Suzie Vaillant 598 Suzie Vaillant 347 Suzie Vaillant 953 Francoise Gagnon
211 Lyne Piche 574 Lyne Piche 332 Michele Boisvert 934 Suzie Vaillant
203 Michele Boisvert 536 Francoise Gagnon 330 Josee Charbonneau 921 Michele Boisvert

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1243 SYLVIO FORGET 3480 SYLVIO FORGET 1280 ANDRE LAFRENIERE 3521 ANDRE LAFRENIE
1206 ANDRE LAFRENIERE 3299 ANDRE LAFRENIERE 1248 JOHANNE FORGET 3513 SYLVIE STE-MARI
1161 SYLVIE STE-MARIE 3264 SYLVIE STE-MARIE 1244 SYLVIE STE-MARIE 3480 SYLVIO FORGET

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 299 Claude Bourdin 752 Sylvain Lavoie 399 Guy Girard 1115 Martin De Serres

279 Mario Giard 749 Mario Giard 396 Serge Duplessis 1085 Guy Girard
279 Sylvio Forget 749 Martin De Serres 395 Claude Bourdin 1083 Serge Duplessis
279 Serge Duplessis
279 Sylvain Lavoie
279 Guy Girard

Women 299 Nicole Ringuet 736 Nicole Ringuet 411 Nicole Ringuet 1072 Nicole Ringuet
269 Francoise Gagnon 716 Diana Malizia 409 Francoise Gagnon 1059 Carole Duplessis
269 Diana Malizia 714 Carole Duplessis 388 Natalie Couillard 1055 Diana Malizia
269 Carole Duplessis 388 Joanne Drouin

Team Rosters
1 - LYNE PICHE  Lane 8  HDCP=78  Ave=1075

Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave
Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Line Archambault 8947 57 156 108 115 158 381 158 - 158=0 381 - 474=-93
Joanne Drouin 11236 66 170 154 97 173 424 173 - 171=2 424 - 513=-89
Johanne Vaillant 9216 54 170 145 147 179 471 179 - 171=8 471 - 513=-42
Nicole Ringuet 9902 51 194 147 165 179 491 179 - 196=-17 491 - 588=-97
Suzie Vaillant 10801 57 189 139 224 235 598 235 - 188=47 598 - 564=34
Lyne Piche 12985 66 196 197 211 166 574 211 - 197=14 574 - 591=-17

2 - BENOIT LAMARRE  Lane 10  HDCP=136  Ave=1003
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Diana Malizia 10517 57 184 a184 a184 a184 552
Rachel Pelletier 7833 60 130 117 110 119 346 119 - 131=-12 346 - 393=-47
Line Roussy 7114 51 139 a139 a139 a139 417
Daniel Plourde 9808 57 172 136 164 171 471 171 - 172=-1 471 - 516=-45
Robert Couillard 12824 66 194 157 184 175 516 184 - 195=-11 516 - 585=-69
Benoit Lamarre 10522 57 184 215 190 174 579 215 - 184=31 579 - 552=27

3 - SYLVIO FORGET  Lane 9  HDCP=4  Ave=1167
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Line Landry 11257 63 178 145 166 151 462 166 - 179=-13 462 - 537=-75
Yvon Laflamme 13114 66 198 202 179 184 565 202 - 199=3 565 - 597=-32
Sylvain Lavoie 13627 66 206 162 190 192 544 192 - 207=-15 544 - 621=-77
Luc Bourdin 9908 51 194 a194 a194 a194 582
Robert Lemieux 11396 60 189 151 157 213 521 213 - 190=23 521 - 570=-49
Sylvio Forget 12163 60 202 187 151 179 517 187 - 204=-17 517 - 612=-95
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4 - SYLVIE DEMERS  Lane 7  HDCP=106  Ave=1040
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Joanne Girard 9628 66 145 146 119 135 400 146 - 146=0 400 - 438=-38
Natalie Couillard 9449 54 174 187 168 127 482 187 - 175=12 482 - 525=-43
Rejane Ouellette 10504 63 166 121 164 155 440 164 - 167=-3 440 - 501=-61
Marie Anne Boivin 8433 48 175 a175 a175 a175 525
Sylvie Demers 9490 54 175 165 132 163 460 165 - 177=-12 460 - 531=-71
Claude Bourdin 12954 63 205 175 221 233 629 233 - 205=28 629 - 615=14

5 - SYLVIE STE-MARIE  Lane 11  HDCP=83  Ave=1069
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Luc Naud 10716 60 178 176 184 151 511 184 - 179=5 511 - 537=-26
Michele Boisvert 5671 33 171 149 203 182 534 203 - 171=32 534 - 513=21
Sylvie Deschamps 10931 63 173 127 164 193 484 193 - 174=19 484 - 522=-38
Serge Duplessis 11929 63 189 165 171 180 516 180 - 190=-10 516 - 570=-54
Sylvie Ste-Marie 11262 63 178 158 171 157 486 171 - 179=-8 486 - 537=-51
Andre Comtois 11381 63 180 170 216 169 555 216 - 180=36 555 - 540=15

6 - ERIC GARIEPY  Lane 14  HDCP=129  Ave=1011
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Dominique Lemay 8369 51 164 a164 a164 a164 492
Marcel Gilbert 6725 51 131 101 88 136 325 136 - 133=3 325 - 399=-74
Carole Duplessis 11353 66 172 139 130 118 387 139 - 174=-35 387 - 522=-135
Eric Gariepy 10149 66 153 174 152 166 492 174 - 153=21 492 - 459=33
Roger Samson 7410 42 176 a176 a176 a176 528
Mario Giard 11662 54 215 185 203 195 583 203 - 217=-14 583 - 651=-68

7 - ANDRE LAFRENIERE  Lane 13  HDCP=88  Ave=1062
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Guy Girard 11983 66 181 161 148 142 451 161 - 183=-22 451 - 549=-98
Andre Mailloux 9344 57 163 197 139 138 474 197 - 164=33 474 - 492=-18
Denis Sauve 10878 60 181 200 169 192 561 200 - 181=19 561 - 543=18
Paul Breton 9626 57 168 111 135 144 390 144 - 171=-27 390 - 513=-123
Stephan Roy 8304 45 184 156 149 138 443 156 - 187=-31 443 - 561=-118
Andre Lafreniere 11690 63 185 151 127 195 473 195 - 186=9 473 - 558=-85

8 - JOHANNE FORGET  Lane 12  HDCP=110  Ave=1035
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Josee Charbonneau 7959 57 139 110 169 138 417 169 - 139=30 417 - 417=0
Martin De Serres 12254 66 185 184 173 228 585 228 - 185=43 585 - 555=30
Francoise Gagnon 9747 60 162 181 183 172 536 183 - 161=22 536 - 483=53
Eric Picher 11421 60 190 155 182 173 510 182 - 191=-9 510 - 573=-63
Nicole Breton 10905 60 181 197 153 169 519 197 - 182=15 519 - 546=-27
Johanne Forget 11792 66 178 141 156 159 456 159 - 179=-20 456 - 537=-81
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